17 LC 115 0123

House Resolution 598

By: Representatives Blackmon of the 146<sup>th</sup>, Dickey of the 140<sup>th</sup>, Harden of the 148<sup>th</sup>, Clark of the 147<sup>th</sup>, Epps of the 144<sup>th</sup>, and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Lieutenant General Lee K. Levy II; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Lieutenant General Lee K. Levy II has diligently and selflessly served this
- 3 country through his service with the United States Air Force; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Lieutenant General Levy was born in New Orleans, Louisiana, and entered the
- 5 Air Force in 1985 as a Louisiana State University ROTC graduate; and
- 6 WHEREAS, he has since tirelessly continued his education, including Squadron Officer
- 7 School, Maxwell AFB, in 1988; Master of Arts degree in national security and strategic
- 8 studies from the Naval War College in 2004; Joint and Combined Warfare School from the
- 9 Joint Forces Staff College in 2007; and Senior Executives in National and International
- 10 Security Program at the John F. Kennedy School of Government at Harvard University in
- 11 2012; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Lieutenant General Levy has been awarded with the Distinguished Service
- 13 Medal, Defense Superior Service Medal, Legion of Merit, Defense Meritorious Service
- 14 Medal with oak leaf cluster, Meritorious Service Medal with four oak leaf clusters, Air Force
- 15 Commendation Medal with oak leaf cluster, Joint Service Achievement Medal, Air Force
- 16 Achievement Medal, and Nuclear Deterrence Operations Service Medal with oak leaf cluster;
- 17 and
- 18 WHEREAS, our nation's security continues to rely on the brave and dedicated military
- 19 heroes who stand ever ready to lay the ultimate sacrifice upon the altar of freedom; and
- 20 WHEREAS, Commander of the Air Force Sustainment Center, Air Force Materiel
- 21 Command, Tinker Air Force Base, Oklahoma, he ensures the Center provides operational
- 22 planning and execution for the Air Force supply chain management and depot maintenance

17 LC 115 0123

23 for a wide range of aircraft, engines, missiles, and component items in support of United

- 24 States Air Force missions; and
- 25 WHEREAS, it is only fitting and proper that this man who has personally contributed to
- 26 public safety and security be appropriately recognized.
- 27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 28 the members of this body join in recognizing and commending Lieutenant General Lee K.
- 29 Levy II and wish him continued health and success.
- 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 31 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 32 Lieutenant General Lee K. Levy II.